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3/24/2009 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 9, 2009 and
March 16, 2009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FYQ09
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera

City Clerk
Claimnant Amount
Buchanan, Josie Amount Unknown
Capili, Henry Amount Unknown
Charmichael, Suzy Amount Unknown
Conner, Betty A. 938.00
Contreras, Marie Amount Unknown
GEHA, $ 891.82

Subrogee for Helen K. Bryan
Flores, Silvino Amount Unknown
Harrower, lan 8,000,000.00
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Hernandez, Melissa N.

Link, Esther C.

Lloyd, Margaret

Lopez-Balbontin, Daniela

Sabat, Armando

Schafer, Lucas

Shioji, Walter

Spade, Angie

State Farm Insurance Companies,
Subrogee for Gloria Silinsky

Stefano, Debra

Stefano, Elizabeth

Stefano, Joseph

Terra Vista Media, Inc.

Toggweiler, Ray

Verizon

7,000,000.00
484.40

125.00
3,000,000.00
8,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
1,887.00
3,395.24
5,644.76

8,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
8,900.00

179.99

Amount Unknown
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