

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0313 Version: 1 Name: CC - Damages Claims Received Between 3/9-

3/16/09

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:3/16/2009In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/24/2009Final action:3/24/2009

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 9, 2009 and March

16, 2009.

Sponsors: City Clerk
Indexes: Claims

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 032409-C-3sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/24/2009	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 9, 2009 and March 16, 2009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY09 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Claimnant Amount

Buchanan, Josie Amount Unknown

Capili, Henry Amount Unknown

Charmichael, Suzy Amount Unknown

Conner, Betty A. 938.00

Contreras, Marie Amount Unknown

GEHA. \$891.82

Subrogee for Helen K. Bryan

Flores, Silvino Amount Unknown Harrower, Ian 8,000,000.00

File #: 09-0313, Version: 1

Hernandez, Melissa N.	7,000,000.00
Link, Esther C.	484.40
Lloyd, Margaret	125.00
Lopez-Balbontin, Daniela	3,000,000.00
Sabat, Armando	8,000,000.00
Schafer, Lucas	15,000,000.00
Shioji, Walter	1,887.00
Spade, Angie	3,395.24
State Farm Insurance Companies,	5,644.76
	,

Subrogee for Gloria Silinsky

 Stefano, Debra
 8,000,000.00

 Stefano, Elizabeth
 3,000,000.00

 Stefano, Joseph
 3,000,000.00

 Terra Vista Media, Inc.
 8,900.00

 Toggweiler, Ray
 179.99

Verizon Amount Unknown